<u>SHB 1082</u> - S COMM AMD By Committee on Health & Long Term Care

NOT CONSIDERED 12/23/2019

1 Strike everything after the enacting clause and insert the 2 following:

3 "Sec. 1. RCW 18.108.045 and 2016 c 41 s 5 are each amended to 4 read as follows:

(1) A massage therapist licensed under this chapter or 5 а reflexologist certified under this chapter must conspicuously display 6 7 his or her credential in his or her principal place of business. If the licensed massage therapist or certified reflexologist does not 8 9 have a principal place of business or conducts business in any other location, he or she must have a copy of his or her credential 10 11 available for inspection while performing services within his or her 12 authorized scope of practice.

(2) A massage therapist licensed under this chapter or a 13 14 reflexologist certified under this chapter must have governmentissued photo identification on his or her person or have it be 15 available for inspection by city, county, or state law enforcement or 16 17 department personnel at all times he or she practices massage therapy or reflexology. The name of the massage therapist or reflexologist on 18 the government-issued photo identification must match the name on the 19 massage therapy license or reflexology certification." 20

<u>SHB 1082</u> - S COMM AMD

By Committee on Health & Long Term Care

NOT CONSIDERED 12/23/2019

21 On page 1, line 2 of the title, after "reflexologists;" strike 22 the remainder of the title and insert "and amending RCW 18.108.045."

1

EFFECT: Limits the law enforcement who may inspect photo identification to city, county, or state law enforcement.

--- END ---